



PUNE METROPOLITAN

## पुणे महानगर प्रदेश विकास प्राधिकरण, पुणे

Pune Metropolitan Region Development Authority, Pune

त.नं. १५२ - १५३, महाराजा सायजीराव गायकवाड उद्योग भवन, ऑफ, पुणे - ४११००७,

S.No. 152 - 153, Maharaja Sayajirao Gaikwad Udyog Bhawan, Aundh, Pune - 411007

Ph No ०२० - २५९ ३३ ३४४ / ३५६ / ३३३, फॅक्स नं. : ०२० - २५९ ३३ ३४४ / ३५९ / ३३३ Email : hqpmrda@gmail.com

Date:- 26 /12/2018

Please quote following number to  
Building Permission for future  
correspondence with PMRDA  
No. FPH/ 135 /2018

Mr. Sukhadev and Kamal Sharma  
Educational Trust Trough  
Mr. Pankaj Sharma  
Gat No. 726  
Village- Wagholi  
Tal- Haveli, Dist-Pune.

Sub:- Grant of "Final No Objection Certificate" for your Educational Buildings (A,B,C1& C2) on Gat No.726, Village- Wagholi, Tal-Haveli, Dist-Pune.

- Ref: i) "Provisional NOC" issued by PMC Chief Fire Officer vide no. FB/906,  
Dated: 09.06.2014  
ii) "Provisional NOC" issued by this office vide no. FPH/282/2017,  
Dated: 28.07.2017  
iii) Final Fire Application Number: 142 of 2018-19, Dated:- 14.12.2018  
iv) PMRDA building permission sanction drawing vide letter No. C.R.No.  
486/2015-16, Dated: 23.12.2016

Dear Sir,

With reference to (ii) above, application submitted along with the certificate issued by the architect Mr. Ajit Thakur for obtaining "Final No Objection Certificate". Form "A" from licensed agency M/s. Shivam Fire Enterprises (MFS-LA/RF-0322) who is licensed agencies registered under the provision of The Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measure Act, 2006. As per the Form "A" submitted by you and the inspection & testing carried out by the representative of this office for



Principal

The Lexicon International School  
Wagholi

Manager

The Lexicon International School  
Wagholi

firefighting protection systems and other requirements are found in working condition. Considering the same "Final No-Objection Certificate" issued to your construction on above-mentioned address for the built up area admeasuring to 12925.09 Sq. Mtrs. (As per ref. II)

Residential Building as per under ref. (II) above:-

Building No.	Height (Mtrs)	No. Of Floors	Built up Area (Sqm)
A	18.75	Ground + 04	3168.55
B	19.80	Ground + 05	3721.42
C1	22.65	Ground + 05	6035.12
C2	18.75	Ground + 04	
TOTAL			12925.09

Following Statutory Provisions under Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measures Act, 2006, should be adhered.

1. Under Section 3 of "Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measures Act, 2006" (hereinafter referred to as "said Act"). The applicant (developer, owner, occupier by whatever name called) shall comply with all the Fire and Life Safety measures adhering to National Building Code of India, 2005 and as amended from time to time failing which it shall be treated as a violation of the said Act.
2. It is presumed that you have completed the work adhering to the provisions under Section-3 of the said Act.
3. Under sub-section (3) of Section 3, it is responsibility of the Owner or the Occupier as the case maybe, shall furnish to The Chief Fire Officer or nominated officer a Certificate in a prescribed form twice a year in the Month of January & July regarding maintenance of fire prevention and life safety measure in good repair and efficient condition as specified in sub-section (1).
4. Under sub section (4) of Section 3, no person shall tamper with, alter, remove or cause any injury or damage to any fire prevention and life safety

17/2018-19, Gat No. 726, Village-Wagholi\_HAVELI.

2



Principal  
The Lexicon International School  
Wagholi



26/11



# SRI FIRE SERVICES

Office :- Shop No. 07, Building No. 05 & 06 Shanti Garden,  
Sector 05, Near Police Commissioner Office, Mira Road East - 401107

✉ srifireservices@yahoo.com 🌐 www.srifireservices.com

GST No. : 27AWKPM789G1ZS ☎ 8097032092 / 9766133295

Ref No.: SFS/B/299/23-24

Date: 14.01.2024

## FORM B

[See section 3(3) and rule 4(2) ]

Six Monthly Certificates to be given in July and December be the owner of or the occupier for

Compliance of the prevention and life safety Measures

## CERTIFICATE

Certified that I /We have carried out inspection of the Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measure installed in the following premises, namely :-

Building / Premises Address

**M/s. The Lexicon International School, Wagholi A-Building (Primary Building),  
C-1 Building (Secondary Building), C-2 Building (Auditorium Building),  
Lexicon Estate, Wagholi, Pune-412207**

I/We further certify that these installation in the above mentioned building are maintained in good repair and efficient condition during the period **01 July'2023 to 31 December'2023**, as required under the provision of the Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measured Act, 2006 (MAH III of 2007).

The Details of the inspection installations carried out by me / us are mentioned in the Annexure.

**License No.:**

**Maharashtra Fire Services License No. MFS/LA/RF-31**

**Maharashtra Fire Services License No. MFS/LA/D-32**

**FOR SRI FIRE SERVICES**

Vishal  
Ramchandra  
dra Mane  
Digitally signed  
by Vishal  
Ramchandra  
Mane  
Date: 2024.01.14  
13:04:49 +0530

**Authorized Signature**

**Principal**

The Lexicon International School  
Wagholi



**Manager**

The Lexicon International School  
Wagholi

Supply of all Fire Fighting Equipments, Road Safety Equipments



# SRI FIRE SERVICES

Office :- Shop No. 07, Building No. 05 & 06 Shanti Garden,  
Sector 05, Near Police Commissioner Office, Mira Road East - 401107

✉ srifireservices@yahoo.com 🌐 www.srifireservices.com

GST No. : 27AWKPM789G1ZS ☎ 8097032092 / 9766133295

## Annexure

Sub: Fixed Protection System at Building

**M/s. The Lexicon International School, Wagholi A-Building (Primary Building),  
C-1 Building (Secondary Building), C-2 Building (Auditorium Building),  
Lexicon Estate, Wagholi, Pune-412207**

This is to certify that, the Fire Hydrant and Fire Alarm System of above Hospital/ Premises is maintained and is in good working condition.

Following are the details of the system.

Sr.No	Description Of Work	Qty	Remarks
1	Fire Hydrant Valve	20 Nos	Working Ok
2	Double door hose box	20 Nos	Working Ok
3	Hose Pipe	40 Nos	Working Ok
4	SS Branch Pipe	20 Nos	Working Ok
5	Hose Reel	14 Lot	Working Ok
6	Booster Pump 5 Hp	03 Lot	Working Ok
7	Two Way Inlet	03 Nos	Working Ok
8	Butterfly Valve	05 Nos	Working Ok
9	Fire Alarm System	03 Nos	Working Ok
10	Starter	03 Nos	Working Ok
11	ABC Type Fire Extinguisherr 4 kg	08 Nos	Working Ok
12	ABC Type Fire Extinguisherr 5 kg	08 Nos	Working Ok
13	ABC Type Fire Extinguisherr 6 kg	07 Nos	Working Ok
14	Co2 Type Fire Extinguisher 4.5 kg	01 Nos	Working Ok

The Inbuilt Fire Protection System found in good condition on day inspection.

**License No.:**

**Maharashtra Fire Services License No. MFS/LA/RF-31**

**Maharashtra Fire Services License No. MFS/LA/D-32**

**FOR SRI FIRE SERVICES**

Vishal  
Ramchan  
dra Mane  
Digitally signed  
by Vishal  
Ramchandra  
Mane  
Date: 2024.01.14  
13:04:49 +05'30'

  
**Principal**  
The Lexicon International School  
Wagholi



  
**Manager**  
The Lexicon International School  
Wagholi

Supply of all Fire Fighting Equipments, Road Safety Equipments